	- 06 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93) RECOR[	Patent and Trademark Office
	I HALL ININ HABE NISA BIND INIK 1911 INIK MAN
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1	11.973698
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard E. Miller	
MICHAEL II. MILIGI	
	Loctite Corporation
	1001 Trout Brook Crossing
	Rocky Hill, CT 06067
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date:  November 6, 2001	Additional name(a) & address(as) attacks 12 NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application	
If this is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/912,453	
A 1.45	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nbers attached? NO
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Stephen E. Reiter	X Check Enclosed
FOLEY & LARDNER 402 West Broadway, 23 <sup>rd</sup> Floor	_
San Diego, California 92101-3542	Charge to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-0872
DO NOT III	SE THIS SPACE
	The state of
9. Statement and signature:	Just a second se
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. The Commission fees which may be required in this matter to the above-id	er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation
	Common deposit decount.
Stephen E. Reiter	December 5, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature Date
- Commission of Portage and Marine	Signature Date
Notal number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
05/2002 TBIAZ1 00000057 09912453	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

01 FC:581

023.206756.1

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0411

## ASSIGNMENT

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Mark T. Dimke 1571 Daniels Gate Olean, NY 14760

Citizen of USA
Richard E. Miller

22809 E. Country Vista Drive, #9

Liberty Lake, WA 99019

Citizen of USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled.

TITLE OF INVENTION

## METHODS OF REDUCING CHLORIDE CONTENT IN EPOXY COMPOUNDS

for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2001, as application serial no. 09/912,453; and

## WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE LOCTITE CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

> PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

County of	, 2001, before no peared e and acknowledged the notary Public My Commit ***********************************	me,, the, the that he executed the same for the purposes sission Expires ************************************
State of	, 2001, before no peared e and acknowledged the notary Public My Commit ***********************************	me,
On this day of undersigned officer, personally apperson whose name appears above contained in the instrument.  ***********************************	and acknowledged the Notary Public  My Commit  **********************************	that he executed the same for the purposes  aission Expires  ***********************************
On this day of undersigned officer, personally apperson whose name appears above contained in the instrument.  ***********************************	and acknowledged the Notary Public  My Commit  **********************************	that he executed the same for the purposes  aission Expires  ***********************************
person whose name appears above contained in the instrument.  ************  IN WITNESS WH  ************  this	and acknowledged the Notary Public  My Commit  **********************************	that he executed the same for the purposes  aission Expires  ***********************************
IN WITNESS WE  ************  this  Richard E. Miller  (Type Name of Inventor)	<i>My Commi</i> ***********************************	**************************************
IN WITNESS WE  ************  this  Richard E. Miller  (Type Name of Inventor)	**************************************	**************************************
IN WITNESS WE  ************  this  Richard E. Miller  (Type Name of Inventor)	IEREOF, I have here	eunto set hand and seal:
(Type Name of Inventor)		
(Type Name of Inventor)	day of Nove	mber, 2001
		mature of Inventor)
State of) ss:  County of)		
County of		
On this day of undersigned officer, personally ap person whose name appears above contained in the instrument.	, 2001, before repeared and acknowledged t	me,, the, the, known to me to be the that he executed the same for the purposes

PATENT RECORDED: 01/22/2002 REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0413

My Commission Expires